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Wilson Bank & Trust remains focused 
on serving our communities. We’re local. 
We’re independent. The people who make 
decisions and help you at the window are 
your neighbors and friends. As your local, 
independent bank, Wilson Bank & Trust 
takes a personal approach to business by 
providing customized banking solutions 
while staying committed to helping our 
communities prosper.

by the numbers
Wilson Bank Holding Company is a bank holding company whose primary 
business is conducted by its wholly-owned subsidiary, Wilson Bank & Trust (the 
"Bank"). The Bank is a commercial bank headquartered in Lebanon, Tennessee. 
The Bank provides a full range of banking services in its primary market areas 
of Wilson, Davidson, Rutherford, Trousdale, Sumner, DeKalb, Smith, Williamson  
Putnam and Hamilton counties, Tennessee. 

30 610
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am delighted to present Wilson Bank & Trust’s 2023 annual report,
  reflecting a year of notable achievements and unwavering commitment to 

our core values. Reliability is more important than ever and is encapsulated in
the promise we’ve upheld since our establishment in 1987. In a world where 
banking experiences often lack trust and understanding, we pride ourselves 
on being a local fixture dedicated to offering tailored solutions for first-time 
businesses and homebuyers alike. Our commitment to our customers extends 
beyond transactions and we believe it’s what continues to set us apart as an 
independent, community-focused bank. 

W i l s o n  B a n k  H o l d i n g  C o m p a n y

To Our Shareholders

2 C O N N E C T E D  2 0 2 3  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

I

2023 
By the 
Numbers $4.8B 12.47%

Total Assets Return on Average Equity

14.03%
Increase in Net Loans

$429M
Shareholder’s Equity
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John Foster, left 
and John McDearman

In 2023, we achieved significant milestones, 
including the opening of our 30th location in
Brentwood, and the strong start to our loan production 
office in Chattanooga. Our bank-wide customer 
satisfaction consistently soared to an average of 93%, 
a testament to the dedication of our more than 600 
employees across ten Tennessee counties.

We are honored to be recognized by Bank Director, 
ranking 15th among the top 25 banks nationwide and
5th in the $1-5 billion asset category. This recognition 

measures bank performance, emphasizing metrics such 
as return on average equity, return on average assets, 
tangible common equity ratio, nonperforming assets, and 
total shareholder return.

RANKED #5 TOP BANK NATIONWIDE 
IN THE $1-5 BILLION ASSET CATEGORY 
BY BANK DIRECTOR

37355 WBT AR2023 FINAL.indd   3 3/4/24   3:03 PM



4 C O N N E C T E D  2 0 2 3  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

Our commitment extends beyond banking, as 
evidenced by our employee led “We Believe Together”
initiative, where our employees volunteered time 
and resources to support more than 40 nonprofit 
organizations in 2023, donating a substantial amount 
to communities we serve. Additionally, we experienced 
notable growth, with more than a 10% increase in core 
deposits and market share expansion in nine out of ten 
counties. This success is not merely about banking; it’s 
about service, insight, dependability, and accessibility. 
Our employees, your neighbors and friends, understand 
your journey and are here to help.

Consistent organic growth through deepening our 
relationships with current customers and attracting new
customers across the state remains a key objective as we 
look to the future. In our continuous growth, we believe 
there is a great opportunity to grow both our deposits 
as well as our loans as we work to earn the full banking 
relationships of the small business and commercial 
customers in our market areas. As a company, we will 
continue to strive to look for new and better information 
to help our customers and improve our offerings. We 
continue to allocate resources to providing a great 
employee experience, including improved benefits, 
competitive pay and developing the knowledge and 
skills of our employees. 

As we look ahead, our dedication to service remains 
unwavering. We express gratitude to our employees,
whose growth and development are integral to our 
success. Together, we continue to navigate the financial 
landscape, providing a level of service that only our 
customers truly understand. Thank you for being part 
of our journey, and we look forward to another year of 
shared success.

Sincerely.

John C. McDearman, III
President/CEO
Wilson Bank Holding Company

John Foster
President
Wilson Bank & Trust

As CEO of our bank, I proudly affirm that the healthy 
foundation laid over the past 37 years serves as 
our unwavering strength. In times of economic 
uncertainty, our enduring stability stands as a 
testament to our resilience and commitment to 
being a financial institution built to last.

John McDearmann

RANKED #4 SMALL BUSINESSES LENDER IN GREATER NASHVILLE 
WITH $227 MILLION INVESTED (AS OF DECEMBER 2023 
PUBLISHED BY THE NASHVILLE BUSINESS JOURNAL)
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Leadership 
and Mentorship 
in Banking
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Leadership  
and Mentorship 
in Banking

Empowering 
the Future 

One of only a handful of original 
employees who started with Wilson
Bank & Trust when it opened in 
1987, Pominski held the Chief 
Financial Officer position for more 
than 22 years. She served in various 
accounting-related roles throughout 
her career ultimately leading to 
serving on the executive management 
team credited for growing WBT to 
be the fifth largest community bank 
headquartered in Tennessee. Her 
financial advisement has been a key 
component of the stability and value 
of the stock price since 1987.

Pominski’s story is not just 
one of personal success but also a
narrative of mentorship. Recognizing 
the importance of passing the torch, 
she invested time and knowledge 
into mentoring Kayla Hawkins, her 

chosen successor. Over the twelve 
years they worked together, Pominski 
not only shared her extensive 
banking expertise but also the value 
of dedication, continuous learning 
and the importance of community 
involvement. The transition plan 
put in place by Wilson Bank & 
Trust’s Board of Directors under the 
advisement of Pominski, naming 
Kayla Hawkins as her successor, is 
a shining example of collaborative 
organizational foresight. 

“As I began to see her fantastic 
work ethic and servant heart, I
knew that she would be the perfect 
replacement when I decided to retire. 
I have tried to guide her throughout 
the years and share all the banking 
knowledge I could so she would 
be the obvious person for the job. 

I have no doubt that she and the 
management team will work diligently 
as they guide Wilson Bank Holding 
Company into the future.”

Beyond her professional 
achievements, Pominski is an active
contributor to her community and 
she is a longtime supporter of Relay 
for Life, the United Way, and the 
Empower Me Center.

As we celebrate the success 
of Lisa Pominski, we underscore 
the importance of mentorship and 
the impact women can make in 
traditionally male-dominated fields. 
Pominski’s legacy lives on not just in 
the financial success of Wilson Bank 
& Trust but in the empowerment 
of future generations of women 
in banking.

In the world of finance, where the glass ceiling has often been a 
formidable barrier, Lisa Pominski’s journey to Chief Financial 
Officer of Wilson Bank & Trust stands as a testament to the power 

of determination and leadership. Her unwavering commitment to the 
bank, her work ethic, and passion for her role have not only propelled 
her career but have also made her a guiding light for women looking to 
grow in their professions at Wilson Bank & Trust.

Pominski’s trajectory in banking not only exemplifies her own professional competence but also underscores the pivotal 
role of mentorship. Her commitment to guiding and uplifting aspiring professionals, especially women in the industry, 
speaks volumes about her leadership. As she aptly put it, “I wish I’d known earlier: That as a woman, I do not have to 
overcompensate because I am a woman.”
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Leadership 
In Finance 

In the ever-evolving landscape of 
the financial sector, the appointment
of Kayla Hawkins as the successor 
to Lisa Pominski at Wilson Bank & 
Trust marks not just a changing of the 
guard but a celebration of steadfast 
leadership and commitment.

With a career spanning over 
more than a decade at WBT, 
Hawkins has seamlessly ascended 
the ranks, demonstrating not only 
her acumen in financial services but 
also her unwavering dedication to 
the institution and the community 
it serves. As the new Executive 
Vice President and Chief Financial 
Officer, Hawkins steps into big shoes, 
but her journey so far indicates that 
she is more than prepared to carry 
the torch forward. 

CEO John McDearman’s 
enthusiastic endorsement of Hawkins
speaks volumes about the confidence 
the leadership team places in her. His 
acknowledgment of her dedication, 
understanding of the banking 
industry, and passion for both her 
work and the community underlines 
the multifaceted leadership that 
Hawkins embodies.

Hawkins, a Lebanon native, 
brings a wealth of experience as she
steps into her new role as CFO. Her 
tenure as Senior Vice President saw 
her actively involved in critical aspects 
of financial operations, from asset 
liability to managing the financial 
reporting and shareholder relations 
departments, she has continuously 
showcased her ability to navigate 
complex financial landscapes.

The educational journey that 
Hawkins undertook, culminating
in an MBA and a Certified Public 
Accountant license which earned the 
highest score in the state of Tennessee 

that year, her commitment to 
continuous learning and professional 
excellence provides a strong 
foundation for the responsibilities she 
now undertakes.

Hawkins’ dedication to 
community service, particularly her
involvement in supporting families 
impacted by cancer through the 
local nonprofit Sherry’s Hope and 
Pregnancy Help Center underscores 
her commitment to making a positive 
impact beyond banking. 

As she steps into the role of CFO, 
succeeding the accomplished Lisa
Pominski, Hawkins expresses humility 
and excitement about the future.
Her acknowledgment of Pominski’s 
leadership, mentorship and the guidance 
of the board and executive team sets a 
tone of continuity and collaboration.

The leadership transition at 
Wilson Bank & Trust is not just
a succession plan in action; it’s a 
validation of the inclusive, forward-

thinking culture fostered by the 
institution. With Hawkins at the helm, 
one can anticipate a future marked 
by steady leadership, community 
engagement, and a continued legacy 
of excellence in banking leadership. 
The journey of Kayla Hawkins stands
as a beacon, illuminating the path
for aspiring leaders and affirming that 
true leadership transcends titles—
it’s about dedication, collaboration, 
and making a positive impact in every
role undertaken.
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in Banking 

In the dynamic world of 
banking, where precision and 
efficiency are paramount, Amelia 

Vance has emerged as a distinguished 
leader at Wilson Bank & Trust, 
showcasing her expertise in various 
key roles during her career with the 
bank. From her tenure as the former 
president of the secondary market 
mortgage division to her current 
position as Senior Vice President 
of Service and Support, Vance 
has consistently demonstrated a 
remarkable commitment to efficiency 
and excellence.

One of Vance’s standout qualities 
is her “whatever it takes” attitude, 
a testament to her determination to 
overcome challenges. Her leadership 
style is solution-driven, focusing 
on enhancing operational processes 
to benefit both employees and 
customers. In her current role, she 
spearheads initiatives to streamline 
communications for customer 
account updates, and oversees the 
implementation of new methods 

for conducting automatic payment 
transfers, all of which emphasize the 
importance of creating efficiencies to 
ensure customer satisfaction.

With years of experience 
spanning leadership roles in both 
retail and operations, Amelia Vance 
serves as a vital liaison between back-
office functions and front-office 
interactions. Her comprehensive 
understanding of the complexities 
of banking operations makes her an 
invaluable asset, ensuring seamless 
coordination between reconciliation, 
transaction execution, and customer 
interactions.

What sets Amelia apart is her 
innate curiosity and commitment to 
understanding the “why” behind every 
decision. This approach positions 
her as a go-to resource within the 
organization, particularly when 
navigating the intricate operational 
landscape of the bank. Her inquisitive 
nature contributes to well-informed 
advisement and recommendations, 
showcasing her ability to lead with 

both competence and insight.
Beyond her operational acumen, 

Amelia Vance is recognized for
her investment in team members’ 
professional development. She fosters 
a collaborative and empowering 
work environment, where she acts 
as a mentor and advocate. Vance’s 
commitment to her staff extends 
beyond achieving immediate goals; she 
is dedicated to nurturing the growth 
and success of each team member.

Amelia Vance’s journey at Wilson 
Bank & Trust is not just a narrative of
incredible professional development; 
it’s a story of a female leader who has 
redefined the norms, demonstrating 
that excellence knows no gender. As 
she continues to make significant 
contributions to the bank’s success, 
Amelia stands as an inspiration for 
aspiring leaders, showcasing that a 
combination of resilience, curiosity, and 
a dedication to team growth can propel 
anyone to the summit of their career.
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Navigating Risk 

In the dynamic landscape of finance, the role of a Chief Risk Officer (CRO) transcends mere responsibility; it 
embodies a commitment to transparent leadership and strategic risk management. At Wilson Bank & Trust, 
Rachel Fischer, the current CRO, stands as a beacon of excellence in navigating the intricacies of risk with 

foresight and resilience.

Looking back at the challenges 
of 2023, Fischer’s team implemented
proactive risk-management strate-
gies that showcased the institution’s 
ability to adapt swiftly. Confronting
economic uncertainties, rising inter-
est rates, and inflation, Wilson Bank
& Trust demonstrated agility by
heeding early warning indicators and
implementing resourceful responses. 
Operational and compliance risks 
were met head-on, with Fischer 
orchestrating resource deployment 
and organizational restructuring.

As the institution sets its sights 
on 2024, Fischer and her team
acknowledge potential threats such 
as political uncertainty, challenges in 
lending, and persistent cybersecurity 
issues. Their approach involves me-
ticulous scenario planning, enhanc-
ing resilience capabilities, employee 
training, and fortified cybersecurity
measures. Fischer’s philosophy
emphasizes prioritizing risks through 
careful evaluation of potential im-
pacts and likelihoods, directing focus 
where mitigation is crucial while
seizing opportunities.

Wilson Bank & Trust’s com-
mitment to a robust risk culture 
extends throughout the organiza-
tion, fostering an environment built 
on collaboration, teamwork, and
transparent communication. Fischer
emphasizes that risk-informed deci-
sion-making is not limited to a select 
few but reaches every level of the
institution.

Fischer’s educational back-
ground, including a Bachelor’s 
degree in Chemistry and a Master’s
degree in Economics, coupled with

her Financial Risk Manager cre-
dentials from GARP, showcases her 
multidisciplinary approach to risk
management. Fischer brings over a
decade of risk management banking 
experience that includes review-
ing statistical models to managing 
projects in data governance, cyber-
security, and enterprise risk manage-
ment, Fischer’s journey exemplifies a 
continuous pursuit of excellence.

Beyond her professional role, 
Fischer reflects on her journey,
acknowledging the unique path 
that led her to become a CRO. Her 
experience of managing a household 
of five children under the age of 
six equipped her with the strength, 
creativity and fortitude essential for 
leading a risk management team. 

Fischer’s inquisitive nature and prob-
lem-solving skills, honed through 
her diverse career in banking risk
management, have positioned her as
a leader who questions assumptions 
and tackles complex issues head-on.

Rachel Fischer epitomizes the 
qualities essential for a Chief Risk
Officer in today’s fast-paced financial 
landscape. Her leadership at Wilson 
Bank & Trust reflects a dedication 
to transparency, collaboration, 
proactive problem-solving, and an 
unwavering focus on safeguarding 
the interests of all stakeholders. 
Fischer’s journey of navigating the 
complexities of finance is a testament 
to her resilience, adaptability, and 
unwavering commitment to effective 
risk management.
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Living on the serene shores of Old Hickory Lake, the Bryson family 
graciously opened their home to capture the essence of their 
shared experiences with WBT. The featured photos, taken at their 
residence, reflect the warmth and genuine connection that define their 
relationship with the bank.

Three Generations 
Banking With Trust
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A Legacy of Commitment and Community: 
The Bryson Family

In the heart of Lebanon, Tennessee, the Bryson 
family stands as a testament to the enduring spirit 
of community, loyalty, and shared values. Three 

generations of shareholders, led by the patriarch and 
matriarch, Bill and Joan Bryson, have woven a rich 
tapestry of connection with Wilson Bank & Trust that 
spans over three decades.

Married for fifty-four years, Bill and Joan Bryson 
have nurtured a family deeply rooted in the values of 
community engagement and financial responsibility. Their 
adult children, Matt and Marti Bryson-Leftwich, carry 
forward this legacy, residing in Lebanon, Tennessee, and 
Fairhope, Alabama, respectively.

Following graduation from Middle Tennessee State 
University, Matt Bryson along with wife BJ Bell and their
daughters Ella Jeanne age 13 and Edith Ann age 8, own 
and operate Absolute Kubota, a thriving local business since 
2014. As their business evolved over the years, they have 
become cherished customers and friends of WBT. Each 
year, Absolute Kubota generously lends tractors and utility 
vehicles for the bank’s two signature events, Oktoberfest and 
the Southern Home and Garden Expo, exemplifying Matt’s 
family’s commitment to both business and community. 
Marti Bryson-Leftwich, after graduating from Belmont 
University as a registered nurse, became a travel nurse for 
several years before settling in Mobile, Alabama. Eventually, 
marrying her childhood friend, Jim Leftwich, they have 3 
children: Lena age 8, June age 6 and Lofton, age 3.

Living on the serene shores of Old Hickory Lake, the 
Bryson family graciously opened their home to capture 
the essence of their shared experiences with WBT. 
The featured photos, taken at their residence, reflect 
the warmth and genuine connection that define their 
relationship with the bank, further solidifying a family-like 
approach to customer relationships and service.

Beyond their business endeavors, the Bryson family is 
deeply involved in various local organizations, including 
the Wilson County Chamber of Commerce, the Blue 
Raider Athletic Association of Middle Tennessee State 
University, Maple Hill Church of Christ, Faith Lutheran 
and Fairhope United Methodist.  Additionally, their 
longstanding support for Friendship Christian School, 
where both Bill and Joan taught during their careers and 

Bill continues to serve as a board member for the school, 
underscores their commitment to education and building 
the future of community. The Brysons are invested in this 
school’s legacy, as many family members attended over the 
years, and some of their youngest are enrolled today.

Bill Bryson, a CFP® (Certified Financial Planner), 
with Waypoint Financial Partners, LLC, a firm he helped 
start beginning in 1983, spent the initial twelve years of 
his career in the teaching profession. His dedication to 
education is evident through eight years teaching at Castle 
Heights Military Academy and four years at Friendship 
Christian School, both located in Lebanon, Tennessee. 
Likewise, Joan Bryson, after an extensive career of twenty-
six years teaching at FCS, now works two days per week at 
Little Lights, a preschool program at Maple Hill.

In praising WBT’s organic growth and community-
focused approach, Mr. Bryson emphasizes the importance 
of supporting the communities where one lives and works,  
being especially mindful of the concerns of the poor and 
needy, and those most often marginalized within any 
community. The best commentary on any community is 
how it treats its poor and those considered expendable.

As we reflect on the Bryson family’s journey with 
WBT, it becomes clear that this story is not just one of 
financial transactions, but a narrative woven with threads 
of shared values, especially the shared commitment to 
making a positive difference through community impact. 
The Brysons and WBT have developed a relationship that 
transcends generations and continues to stand as a pillar of 
strength and inspiration in the local community.

S H A R E H O L D E R  S P O T L I G H T : 

T H E  B R Y S O N  F A M I L Y

Wilson Bank & Trust does community 
banking the way it should be done. 
Their focus and investment back into 
their communities is abundant and 
evident to all who are impacted.

Bill Bryson
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Supporting Communities 
Locally and Globally with 
Agape to the Nations

Banking 
Beyond 
Borders:

Agape to the Nations, a remarkable 
organization dedicated to transforming the 
lives of vulnerable individuals across the 

globe, highlights our enduring priority to partner with this 
local Not-For-Profit organization. Founded by Charlie and 
Kinsley Smith, Agape to the Nations exemplifies the power 
of compassion, determination, and faith in action.

The Smiths’ journey began in 2010 with mission trips 
to Haiti, where they witnessed firsthand the challenges 
faced by orphans aging out of care at 15, left to navigate 
life on their own. This pivotal moment spurred Kinsley 
and husband Charlie to action, leading to the creation of 
Agape to the Nations. With just $20 and a resounding 
“yes” to their calling, they embarked on a journey that 
would change their and countless others’ lives both abroad 
and here at home. 

From humble beginnings in Haiti, Agape to the Nations 
has expanded its reach, establishing vital resources such 
as a medical clinic, school, transition homes, church and 
community farm. In Haiti alone, their impact is tangible, 
with a thriving school serving 94 students today and 
transition homes providing older youths with opportunities 
for continued education and skill development. The Smiths’ 
commitment to serving vulnerable communities extends 
beyond borders.

Moreover, Agape to the Nations has embraced a 
holistic approach, integrating faith-based teachings with
practical life and trade skills. The Stanley School of Miracles 
stands as a testament to their dedication, providing 
education to children who were previously excluded from 
traditional schooling.

Recognizing the need for broader outreach, Agape 
to the Nations has extended its mission to Uganda and
the Dominican Republic, partnering with like-minded 
organizations to empower communities worldwide. Their

                                        
vision of equipping 
individuals to become 
godly citizens resonates 
deeply, inspiring hope 

and transformation wherever they go.
At Wilson Bank & Trust, we are proud to have been 

part of Agape to the Nations’ journey since its inception.
Through seamless banking services and unwavering support, 
we have witnessed their growth and impact firsthand. Our 
dedicated Sumner County team has forged a bond with the 
Smiths, embodying our commitment to personalized service 
and community engagement.

Furthermore, our Gallatin branch, led by Kim 
Starnes, shares a special connection with Agape to the
Nations. As Kinsley’s aunt, Kim’s leadership underscores 
our shared values of family, compassion, and service. 
Together, we have rallied behind Agape to the Nations’ 
local initiatives, from fundraising for Jonah’s Journey to 
supporting Adopt a Widow and aiding cancer patients in 
the Sumner County area.

Joey’s Flooring, a cherished customer of ours and 
a business venture of the Smith family, reaffirms our
commitment to fostering lasting relationships and driving 
positive change. Joey’s Flooring will celebrate 50 years of 
business in 2024, and continues to provide monetarily for 
the Smith family while they pour their hearts into Agape to 
the Nations. 

As Agape to the Nations continues to empower 
individuals and communities worldwide, we are proud to
stand alongside them as partners in progress. Together, we 
can create a brighter future for all.

Visit 
agapetothenations.com 
to learn more. 
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Committed to Local Communities
A Small Sampling of our Efforts to Serve

Scan the QR code or visit  
for 24/7 access to our free 
financial literacy library.

The communities where we live and 
work are the heartbeat of our business
and we are committed to making a real 
difference in the lives of our neighbors. 
You will often find our name behind 
local sponsorships and donations, 
and our team members helping their 
neighbors through various charitable 
causes and local events. 

We believe financial education is 
essential for everyone in all stages of
life. That’s why we support financial 
education in more than 60 Tennessee 
elementary schools through our School 
Bank program. Children elementary- 
aged through high school are able 
to learn important financial lessons 
directly from our bankers. Our local 
School Bankers visit elementary schools 
throughout middle Tennessee to accept 
deposits and help students open savings 
accounts through on-site bank windows. 
It’s our goal to help teach financial 
literacy to these students so they can 
carry that momentum as they move 
through school and into adulthood. 

In 2023, Wilson Bank & Trust 
showcased a remarkable commitment
to community impact, directing a total 
of $611,593 back into our various 
communities through combined 
sponsorships and donations. In addition, 
a significant focus on school and 
sport-related contributions were made 
amounting to $163,815, emphasizing 
the bank’s dedication to education and 
athletics within our local communities. 

Beyond financial contributions, 
Wilson Bank & Trust actively engaged
its team members in charitable causes, 
embodying a commitment to helping 
neighbors through various local events. 
The bank’s recognition of the critical 
importance for financial education
led to a strategic partnership with 
Banzai, an award-winning online 
education program designed for 
teachers, parents and financial 
institutions. This endeavor aims to 
equip individuals with the knowledge 
to successfully navigate the evolving 
financial landscape of today. 

The “We Believe Together” 
initiative, originated as part of the
bank’s 35th Anniversary celebration in 
2022, continued to make a meaningful 
impact in 2023. This annual initiative 
empowers employees to contribute 
to local nonprofits through team-led 
fundraising and volunteer efforts in 
addition to the company-led donations, 
illustrating the bank’s collaborative 
and philanthropic culture. In 2023, 
our various departments and offices 
supported over 40 local nonprofit 
organizations with a cumulative 
donation of $34,631, and more than 
1,000 volunteer hours spread across 
our footprint. Wilson Bank & Trust 
continues to prioritize commitment to 
customers and communities reflecting 
a steadfast dedication to collaboration 
and achieving philanthropic goals as a 
unified team.

64
participating schools

3,284
school bank accounts

8,507
deposits made

$499,368
total dollars deposited
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A Trusted Partner 
in Business Success 
Spanning Generations

 Since 2005, the Throneberry 
family’s journey with Wilson Bank & 
Trust has been one of shared vision, 
growth, and community impact. Based 
in Murfreesboro, the Throneberrys’ 
banking relationship began with the 
financing of their Interstate Drive 
property in Nashville, and evolved into 
a testament to the enduring partnership 
between borrower and lender.
 As the hotel property on Interstate 
Drive, formally known as the 
Stadium Inn, undergoes a significant 
transformation, slated to reopen 
as boutique hotel, Drift Nashville 
this Spring, Wilson Bank & Trust’s 
continued involvement underscores 
its commitment to supporting the 
Throneberrys’ long-term vision. Key 
figures at the bank like Westley James, 
Wes Taylor, and Andy Jakes have 
been instrumental in facilitating this 
journey, fostering a relationship built 
on trust and understanding.
 The recent launch of our new 
Treasury Management solutions not 
only deepened the Throneberrys’ 

appreciation for Wilson Bank’s service 
excellence, it created welcomed 
efficiencies for managing their 
business. With dedicated support 
from individuals like Kim Miller, their 
experience embodies the personalized 
attention and reliability that sets 
Wilson Bank & Trust apart from other 
financial institutions.
 For the Throneberry family, 
banking with Wilson Bank extends 
beyond mere transactions; it’s a 
multigenerational commitment rooted 
in shared values. With son Luke and 
daughters Sarah and Cathey actively 
involved in the family business, the ties 
run deep. Luke’s presence on Wilson 
Bank & Trust’s Community Council 
further solidifies their connection, 
reflecting a mutual dedication to 
community engagement and growth. 
Reminiscent of a time when more 
banks were integral to local events 
and gatherings, Tommy Throneberry 
made it a point to emphasize Wilson 
Bank & Trust’s steadfast dedication 
to community involvement still today. 

He stated that unlike many modern 
institutions today, Wilson Bank & 
Trust remains committed to upholding 
this tradition, actively participating in 
and supporting community initiatives.
 Beyond banking, the Throneberrys’ 
involvement with the bank spans various 
types of relationships, from real estate 
transactions to their investment as a 
shareholder. With a strategy mirroring 
their real estate approach – buy and 
hold – their investment in Wilson Bank 
& Trust’s stock reflects a belief in its 
enduring value. As Tommy Throneberry 
aptly puts it, “You put your money 
where your heart is,” encapsulating their 
unwavering trust in Wilson Bank & 
Trust’s mission and impact.
 Reflecting on their journey, 
the Throneberry family stands as a 
testament to Wilson Bank & Trust’s 
unwavering legacy of partnership 
and community stewardship. As they 
look ahead to the next chapter, their 
story serves as an inspiring example of 
generational success built on enduring 
relationships and shared values.

(LEFT) DRIFT NASHVILLE the city’s newest 
boutique hotel to open in the Spring of 
2024. (left to right) Luke, Tommy and Beth 
Throneberry review the recent site work on  
on the luxurious project.

(above) The Throneberrys proudly display  
in thier Murfreesboro office an original artifact 
from the Stadium Inn.

C O M M E R C I A L  B U S I N E S S  S P O T L I G H T :  

T H R O N E B E R R Y  P R O P E R T I E S
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You put 
your money 
where your 

heart is.
Tommy and Beth Throneberry

(Above) Andy Jakes, 
WBT Regional President and 
Beth Throneberry listen to a 
Drift Nashville Hotel update.
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Meeting during Furtesha’s tenure 
as president of the Nashville NAREB 
chapter, Brenda, Division Director of 
Diverse Lending at Wilson Bank & 
Trust, and Furtesha realized the power 
of their united commitment to making 
a meaningful impact. Bonding over 
shared life experiences, they uncovered 
a deeper connection – a mutual 
determination to help borrowers find 
realistic solutions for  owning a home 
in the Nashville area.

In a sellers’ market, Furtesha 
sought ways to assist her clients with
making homeownership a tangible 
reality. The duo, expecting a brief 
30-minute meeting, found themselves 
engaged for hours, discovering their 
kindred spirits in the pursuit of 
creating positive change.

With Brenda’s passion for 
fostering an inviting atmosphere in
mortgage lending and the recognition 
of the hesitance among buyers, Wilson 
Bank & Trust embarked on the 
development of a unique solution – 
WBT Special Purpose Credit program.

Key elements of this 
groundbreaking program include
a sincere acknowledgment of the 
challenges specific populations face 
in the real estate market. Through 
heartfelt conversations, Brenda and her 
lending team at Wilson Bank & Trust 
identified the community’s needs, 
addressing the industry’s shortcomings 
with an exceptional program. 

Furtesha attests to the program’s 
success in helping many of her clients
achieve homeownership. For first-time

buyers, or those looking to build
generational wealth, this initiative 
stands out as the best program 
available, reflecting the bank’s 
commitment to creating a welcoming 
and trustworthy lending environment.

In the words of Furtesha Woods, 
“Lender and realtor relationships alike
are critical regardless of the process.” 
The success of Wilson Bank and 
Trust’s Special Purpose Credit program 
is a testament to this truth. With a 
shared vision, Brenda Harper and 
Furtesha Woods have not only built a 
powerful friendship but a relationship 
that reflects their dedication to making 
homeownership dreams a reality for all.

In the bustling world of real estate, Brenda Harper and Furtesha Woods found 
more than just professional connection; they discovered a shared vision and 
a mission to address the urgent needs of specific populations in the Nashville 

housing market. Their friendship, rooted in genuine concern and a desire for change, 
blossomed into an impactful relationship and shared desire to make a positive impact 
on the landscape of homeownership for many.

Building Dreams:  
A Friendship’s Impactful 
Journey to Homeownership

Furtesha Woods, Broker/Owner, 
NAREB - Region 7 Vice President 
(right) and Brenda Harper, Vice 
President, Division Director of 
Diverse Mortgage Lending
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We Live and Work in the  
communities we serve.

Community Development Team
Our Community Development initiative was created to make homeownership accessible and 
sustainable to designated areas in and around Metropolitan Nashville. Our dedicated Community 
Development team is here to listen, understand, and make buying a home an attainable dream. 

Front row left to right: Michelle Willis, Moises Feliz, 
Brenda Harper. Back row left to right: Doug Gold, 
Julian Flournoy, Quentin Ware.
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Wilson Bank & Trust’s 
expansion into Williamson 
County has proven to be 

a strategic move, evident from the remarkable 
growth witnessed since the opening of its second 
location in April 2023. The Maryland Farms 
office hosted its Grand Opening April 27, 2023, 
marking the bank’s 30th location, with events 
catering specifically to Teachers, First Responders, 
Realtors/Builders, and Healthcare Professionals in 
the area. Beyond mere expansion, Wilson Bank & 
Trust demonstrated a commitment to community 
engagement through its Giving Tuesday event 
during Mayland Farms’ grand opening, supporting 
organizations like GraceWork, Habitat for 
Humanity, My Bag, My Story, Ancora Tennessee, 
and Bridges DVC. 

The bank’s dedication to extending our 
community impact efforts through contributions 
totaled $59,403 towards local Williamson County 
sponsorships and donations, with an additional 
$13,000 dedicated strictly toward area school and 
sports programs. 

The impact of Wilson Bank & Trust’s 
presence is reflected in the market growth statistics,
with the Cool Springs area registering a notable
8% growth in account balances since the launch
of our Maryland Farms location. Maryland Farms
itself has experienced a staggering 28% increase
to account balances since opening. Overall, 
the Williamson County market witnessed a 
commendable 62% overall balance sheet growth 
since April 2023, which we believe underscores the 
bank’s thriving trajectory and solidifies its position as 
a cornerstone financial institution in the region.

l h h b l d h

Growth in 
Williamson County 

• Cool Springs shows 
additional 8%
increase in account 
balances since 
opening of Maryland 
Farms location.

• Maryland Farms 
experienced a 28%
increase in account 
balances  since it’s 
grand opening in 
April of 2023.

• 44% account growth 
across Williamson
County market since 
April of 2023. 

• 62% balance sheet 
growth across
Williamson County 
Market since April 
2023. 

MARKET GROWTH STATISTICS:

WBT Tagilgate Former Tennessee Titan and 
Community Council Member Chris Sanders visits with 
a customer at Maryland Farms location.
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Our Williamson County Team (left to right) 
Noah Potts, Yogi Chaudhuri, Kelly Berryman, 
Dane Brunett and Terry White
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The                      Financials

W i l s o n  B a n k  H o l d i n g  C o m p a n y

2023
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STRONG BALANCE 
SHEET GROWTH  
DESPITE TURBULENT 
ECONOMIC ENVIRONMENT

Wilson Bank & Trust 
experienced robust deposit 

growth of 12%, which 
supported our 14% loan 

growth and contributed to 
the solid liquidity position 

at year end.
W I L S O N  B A N K  H O L D I N G  C O M P A N Y   2 1

As we reflect on the past year, it is with great pride 
and gratitude that we celebrate the unwavering 

commitment and diligence of our finance department at 
Wilson Bank & Trust. Their dedication to maintaining 
the health of our balance sheet in the face of rapidly 

shifting economic conditions has been instrumental in 
safeguarding our institution’s stability.

Lisa Pominski

 FORMER CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
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Balance Sheet
Wilson Bank reported total assets of $4.8 billion at December 31, 
2023 compared to $4.3 billion at December 31, 2022, an increase 
of $560.8 million, or 13.1%.

Total deposits were $4.4 billion at December 31, 
2023 compared to $3.9 billion at December 31, 2022, 
representing growth of $474.4 million, or 12.2% 
during 2023. Deposit growth is primarily attributable to 
growth in market share which resulted in the opening 
of new deposit accounts and a targeted effort to increase 
customer time deposits. Our ability to raise deposits in 
an extremely competitive environment allowed us to 
continue to pursue our strategic objective of growing 
our loan portfolio and contributed to the improvement 
of our liquidity position.     

At December 31, 2023 loans, net of allowance for 
credit losses, totaled $3.6 billion, a $436.9 million, or 
14.0%, increase compared to December 31, 2022. This 
increase resulted from the continued population growth 
and corporate relocations in the Bank’s primary market 
areas, the opening of new branches, and increased 
marketing efforts. 

The allowance for credit losses increased to 
$44.8 million in 2023 compared to $39.8 million in 
2022. The allowance for credit losses was 1.25% of 
outstanding loans at December 31, 2023 compared to 
1.26% at December 31, 2022

Securities were $811.1 million at December 31, 
2023, a decrease of 1.4% from $822.8 million at 
December 31, 2022. The decrease in securities was 
primarily due to the run-off of declining balance 
securities and the selling of securities, partially offset 
by the purchase of new securities at higher rates and an 
improvement in the unrealized losses associated with 
our available-for-sale securities portfolio.

Interest bearing deposits in other banks and federal 
funds sold, both key components of our liquidity position,
totaled $223.9 million at December 31, 2023, an increase
 of 183.4% from $79.0 million at December 31, 2022. 
    

22 C O N N E C T E D  2 0 2 3  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

As the CFO of WBT, my team and I strive on a daily basis 
to live out the Bank’s core values which are customer focus, 
community centric, faith, integrity, teamwork and success. 

One of the many ways we measure success is through 
financial performance and managing the balance sheet in 
a way that provides stability to our shareholders, even in 

a time when the overall economic environment is unstable. 
2023 was an exceptional year of growth and balance sheet 
management as the bank reported a solid increase in loans 
and deposits while maintaining outstanding credit quality 

and a strong liquidity position.

Kayla Hawkins

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
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 14.03%
Increase

TOTAL INTEREST BEARING DEPOSITS IN 
OTHER BANKS AND FEDERAL FUNDS SOLD
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Capital
Shareholders’ equity totaled  
$429.4 million at December 31, 
2023 compared to $360.5 million 
at December 31, 2022, an increase 
of $69.0 million or 19.1%. Return on 
average shareholder’s equity for 
2023 was 12.47%, total capital to risk 
weighted assets was 14.5%, and the 
equity to assets ratio was 8.86%.

14.5% 
Total Capital to Risk 

Weighted Assets

8.86% 
Equity to

Assets

12.47% 
Return on  

Average Equity

$429.4 
MILLION 

Shareholder’s Equity
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 Interest income was $222.6 million in 2023 
compared to $157.5 million in 2022. The increase in 
interest income was due to both the growth in loans 
and the rising rate environment. Interest expense was 
$83.7 million in 2023 compared to $16.1 million in 
2022. The increase in interest expense in 2023 is due 
to a significant increase in the rates paid on deposits 
to maintain adequate liquidity given the competitive 
pressures in our markets and the elevated interest rate 
environment. Since interest expense increased more than 
interest income, net interest income decreased  
$2.5 million. Likewise, net interest margin also 
decreased from 3.70% in 2022 to 3.30% in 2023. 
 The 2023 provision for credit losses on loans 
was $6,300,000, a decrease of $2,356,000 from the 
provision in 2022. The decrease in the provision in 
2023 was attributable to a decrease in the volume of 
loans originated during the period.   
 Non-interest income for the twelve months ended 
December 31, 2023 was $28.3 million compared to 
$27.3 million for the same period in 2022. Included in 
this increase is an increase in service charges on deposit 
accounts resulting from an increase in the number of 
customers. Brokerage income primarily increased due 
to a strong fourth quarter driven by multiple client 
acquisitions and an increase of overall market share in 
our market areas as well as the positive performance of 
financial markets. BOLI and annuity earnings primarily 
increased due to the increase in rates in the market. 
These increases were offset in part by a decrease in fees 
and gains on the sale of mortgage loans due to the 
higher interest rate environment which contributed to 
weakened demand for purchase money mortgage loans 
and refinancing transactions.    
 Wilson Bank reported net income of $48.9 million 
for the year ended December 31, 2023 compared to 
$53.0 million for the same period in 2022. Diluted 
earnings per share for the twelve month period ended 
December 31, 2023 was $4.20 compared to $4.65 for 
the same period in 2022.

Statement 
of Earnings
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W i l s o n  B a n k  H o l d i n g  C o m p a n y
Consolidated Balance Sheets

  Dollars in Thousands

2023 2022

Loans, net of allowance for credit losses of $44,848 and $39,813, respectively $ 3,550,675 $ 3,113,796 

Available-for-sale securities, at market (amortized cost $930,439 and $972,315, respectively)  811,081  822,812 

Loans held for sale  2,294  3,355 

Interest bearing deposits  213,701  78,694 

Federal funds sold  10,159  308 

Restricted equity securities, at cost  3,436  4,357 

Total earning assets $ 4,591,346 $ 4,023,322 

Cash and due from banks  28,775  25,787 

Premises and equipment, net  62,398  62,031 

Accrued interest receivable  15,197  11,397 

Deferred income taxes  45,473  51,323 

Bank owned life insurance  59,645  58,007 

Goodwill  4,805  4,805 

Other assets  38,837  48,978 

Total assets $ 4,846,476 $ 4,285,650 

ASSETS
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  Dollars in Thousands

2023 2022

Deposits:    

Noninterest-bearing $ 389,725 $ 414,905 

Interest bearing 3,977,381 3,477,800 

Total deposits 4,367,106 3,892,705 

Accrued interest and other liabilities 49,965 32,493 

Total liabilities $ 4,417,071 $ 3,925,198 

LIABILITIES

  Dollars in Thousands

2023 2022

Common stock, par value $2.00 per share, authorized 50,000,000 shares, 11,686,363 
and 11,472,181 shares issued and outstanding, respectively $ 23,373 $ 22,944

 Additional paid-in capital  136,866  122,298 

Retained earnings  357,260  325,625 

Noncontrolling interest in consolidated subsidiary  69  15 

Accumulated other comprehensive losses, net of taxes of $31,195 and $39,073, respectively  (88,163)  (110,430)

Total shareholders’ equity $ 429,405 $ 360,452 

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 4,846,476 $4,285,650 

  

    

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Noncontrolling interest in consolidated subsidiary  69  15
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  Dollars in Thousands (except per share data)

2023 2022 2021

Interest and fees on loans $ 198,739 $ 138,161 $ 118,676 
Interest and dividends on securities:      

Taxable securities  17,597  15,902  8,922 
Exempt from Federal income taxes  1,574  1,392  1,229 

Interest on loans held for sale  244  264  438 
Interest on Federal funds sold  421  111  13 
Interest on interest bearing deposits  3,697  1,522  445 
Interest and dividends on restricted equity securities  311  188  118 

Total interest income $ 222,583  $ 157,540 $ 129,841 

INTEREST EXPENSE      
Interest on negotiable order of withdrawal accounts  $ 5,847 $ 2,546 $ 1,866 
Interest on money market accounts and other savings accounts  27,394  7,021  2,027 
Interest on certificates of deposit and individual retirement accounts  50,341  6,486  7,610 
Interest on Federal funds purchased  24  14  — 
Interest on Federal Home Loan Bank advances  2  —  133 
Interest on finance leases  71  66  — 
Total interest expense  $ 83,679 $ 16,133 $ 11,636 
       
Net interest income before provision for credit losses $ 138,904 $ 141,407 $ 118,205 
Provision for credit losses - loans  6,300  8,656  1,143 
Provision for credit losses - off-balance sheet exposures  (2,989)  (1,014)  262 
Net interest income after provision for credit losses $ 135,593 $ 133,765 $ 116,800 

     

INTEREST INCOME

Consolidated Statements 
of Earnings
W i l s o n  B a n k  H o l d i n g  C o m p a n y

Total interest expense  $ 83,679 $ 16,133 $ 11,636

Interest on Federal Home Loan Bank advances  2  —  133 

Interest on certificates of deposit and individual retirement accounts  50,341  6,486  7,610

Interest on negotiable order of withdrawal accounts $ 5,847 $ 2,546 $ 1,866 

Total interest income $ 222,583  $ 157,540 $ 129,841 

Interest on interest bearing deposits  3,697  1,522  445 

Interest on loans held for sale  244  264  438 

Taxable securities  17,597  15,902  8,922

Interest and fees on loans $ 198,739 $ 138,161 $ 118,676 

Net interest income after provision for credit losses $ 135,593 $ 133,765 $ 116,800
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NON-INTEREST INCOME
  Dollars in Thousands (except per share data)

2023 2022 2021

Service charges on deposits $ 7,890 $ 7,382 $ 6,137 
Brokerage income  7,184  6,929  6,368 
Debit and credit card interchange income, net  8,490  8,416  7,783 
Other fees and commissions  1,408  1,653  1,446 
BOLI and annuity earnings  1,667  1,346  1,109 
Gain (loss) on sale of securities, net  (1,009)  (1,620)  28 
Fees and gains on sales of mortgage loans  2,635  2,973  9,997 
Mortgage servicing income (loss), net  9  (28) —
Loss on sale of other real estate, net — —  (15)
Gain (loss) on the sale of fixed assets, net  (55)  291  (43)
Gain (loss) on sale of other assets, net  (10)  8  6 
Other income (loss)  80  (69)  34 

Total non-interest income $ 28,289 $ 27,281 $ 32,850 

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE      
Employee salaries and benefits $ 59,501 $ 56,707 $ 52,722 
Equity-based compensation  1,528  1,864  1,428 
Occupancy expenses  6,532  5,563  5,473 
Furniture and equipment expenses  3,202  3,389  3,323 
Data processing expenses  8,810  7,337  5,780 
Advertising expenses  3,714  3,455  2,736 
Accounting, legal & consulting expenses  1,789  1,409  1,287 
FDIC insurance  3,120  1,527  1,130 
Directors’ fees  713  650  686 
Other operating expenses  12,042  11,069  10,927 

Total non-interest expense $ 100,951 $ 92,970 $ 85,492 
      
Earnings before income taxes  62,931  68,076  64,158 
Income taxes  13,939  15,056  14,732 
Net earnings $ 48,992 $ 53,020 $ 49,426 
Net loss (gain) attributable to noncontrolling interest  (54)  22  — 
Net earnings attributable to Wilson Bank Holding Company $ 48,938 $ 53,042 $ 49,426 
Basic earnings per common share $ 4.21 $ 4.66 $ 4.44 
Diluted earnings per common share $ 4.20 $ 4.65 $ 4.43 
Weighted average common shares outstanding:      

Basic  11,611,690  11,377,617  11,131,897 
Diluted  11,641,366  11,408,924  11,162,956 
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W i l s o n  B a n k  H o l d i n g  C o m p a n y

As of or for the year ended December 31,

2023 2022 2021 2020

Equity

Total Capital to Risk Weighted Assets 14.5% 13.5% 13.9% 14.3%

Equity to Assets 8.86% 8.41% 10.37% 11.28%

Total Assets $4,846,476,000  $4,285,650,000  $3,989,596,000  $3,369,604,000 

Loans, net of allowance for credit losses $3,550,675,000 $3,113,796,000 $2,444,282,000 $2,282,766,000 

Total Deposits $4,367,106,000  $3,892,705,000  $3,555,071,000  $2,960,595,000

Net Interest Margin 3.30% 3.70% 3.44% 3.60%

Return on Average Assets 1.08% 1.29% 1.35% 1.24%

As of or for the year ended December 31,

2023 2022 2021 2020

Earnings & Performance Ratios

Net Income  $ 48,938,000  $ 53,042,000  $ 49,426,000  $ 38,492,000 

Return on Average Equity 12.47% 14.36% 12.45% 10.65%

Diluted Earnings per Share  $ 4.20 $ 4.65 $ 4.43 $ 3.51 

Weighted Average Diluted Shares 
Outstanding 11,641,366 11,408,924 11,162,956 10,953,746 

For the year ended December 31,

2023 2022 2021 2020

Average Cost of Funds 2.27% 0.49% 0.41% 0.76%

  

37355 WBT AR2023 FINAL.indd   30 3/4/24   3:04 PM



1. Represents one transaction of 712 shares during the second quarter of 2022, one transaction of 500 shares during the fourth 
quarter of 2022, and one transaction of 303 shares during the second quarter of 2023 of which the Company is aware where 
the sale price was at least $1.15 lower than any other trade during the quarter. The volume weighted average stock price during
the second quarter of 2022 was $64.44, the volume weighted average stock price during the fourth quarter of 2022 was $67.36, 
and the volume weighted average stock price during the second quarter of 2023 was $69.21.

2. Represents one transaction of 2,429 shares during the third quarter of 2022 of which the Company is aware where the sale price 
was at least $3.30 higher than any other trade during the quarter. The volume weighted average stock price during the third 
quarter of 2022 was $66.14.

3. Represents one transaction of 102 shares during the third quarter of 2023 of which the Company is aware where the sale price 
was at least $4.25 higher than any other trade during the quarter. The volume weighted average stock price during the third 
quarter of 2023 was $70.07.

4. Represents one transaction of 50 shares during the fourth quarter of 2023 of which the Company is aware where the sale price 
was at least $0.25 higher than any other trade during the quarter. The volume weighted average stock price during the fourth 
quarter of 2023 was $70.90.

5. Represents one transaction of 406 shares and one transaction of 311 shares during the fourth quarter of 2023 of which the 
Company is aware where the sale price was at least $.75 lower than any other trade during the quarter. The volume weighted 
average stock price during the fourth quarter of 2023 was $70.90.

Stock Prices 

2022 High Low
First Quarter $ 64.40  $ 63.25
Second Quarter $ 65.55  $ 63.25 1

Third Quarter $ 70.00 2 $ 65.55
Fourth Quarter $ 67.85  $ 65.55 1

2023 High Low
First Quarter $ 69.00  $ 67.85
Second Quarter $ 70.00  $ 67.85 1

Third Quarter $ 75.00 3 $ 70.00
Fourth Quarter $ 71.75 4 $ 70.00 5

Wilson Bank Holding Company

Five Year Performance Index
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Index 12/31/18 12/31/19 12/31/20 12/31/21 12/31/22 12/31/23

Wilson Bank Holding Company 100.00 112.44 123.26 135.71 149.80 161.32
NASDAQ Composite Index 100.00 136.69 198.10 242.03 163.28 236.17
KBW NASDAQ Bank Index 100.00 136.13 122.09 168.88 132.75 131.57

12/31/18 12/31/19 12/31/20 12/31/21 12/31/22 12/31/23

Wilson Bank Holding Company Directors

J. Randall Clemons, Chairman; Jack W. Bell; James F.
Comer; William P. Jordan; Michael G. Maynard; John C.
McDearman III; James Anthony Patton; Lisa Pominski;
Clinton M. Swain; H. Elmer Richerson and Deborah Varallo.

Common Stock Market Information 

The common stock of Wilson Bank Holding Company 
is not traded on an exchange nor is there a known active 
trading market. The number of stockholders of record at
February 23, 2024 was 4,797. Based solely on information 
made available to the Company from limited numbers of 
buyers and sellers, the Company believes that the following 
table sets forth the quarterly range of sale prices for the 
Company’s common stock during the years 2022 and 2023.

On January 1, 2022, a $.75 per share cash dividend 
was declared, on April 11, 2022, a $.35 per share cash 
dividend was declared, and on July 1, 2022, a $.75 per
share cash dividend was declared and thereafter paid to 
shareholders of record as of those dates. On January 1, 

2023, a $.75 per share cash dividend was declared and 
on July 1, 2023, a $.75 per share cash dividend was 
declared and paid to shareholders of record on those dates. 
Future dividends will be dependent upon the Company’s 
profitability, its capital needs, overall financial condition 
and economic and regulatory considerations.

Annual Meeting and Information Contacts 

The Annual Meeting of Shareholders of Wilson Bank 
Holding Company will be held on Thursday, April 25, 2024 
at 5:00 p.m. (CDT) at the Clemons-Richerson Operations
Center, located at 105 North Castle Heights Avenue, 
Lebanon, TN 37087.

For further information concerning Wilson Bank 
Holding Company or Wilson Bank & Trust, or to obtain 
a copy of the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K as
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, which 
is available without charge to shareholders, please contact 
Kayla Hawkins, CFO, Wilson Bank & Trust, P.O. Box 768, 
Lebanon, Tennessee 37088-0768, phone (615) 443-5901.

The graph to the right 
compares the percentage change 
in the unaudited total return on
Wilson Bank Holding Company’s 
common stock against the 
cumulative total return of the 
NASDAQ Composite Index 
and the KBW NASDAQ Bank 
Index between December 31, 
2018 and December 31, 2023. 
The graph assumes the value of 
the investment in Wilson Bank 
Holding Company’s common 
stock and each index was $100 at 
December 31, 2018 and that all 
dividends were reinvested.

Wilson Bank Holding Company

NASDAQ Composite Index

KBW NASDAQ Bank Index
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32 C O N N E C T E D  2 0 2 3  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

W i l s o n  B a n k  a n d  T r u s t

Executive Management

Seated, left to right: John McDearman, Chief Executive Officer; Kayla Hawkins, Chief Financial Officer; John Foster, President Back Row, left to right: 
Stephen Jaquish, Chief Information Officer; Rachel Fischer, Chief Risk Officer; Scott Jasper, Chief Administration Officer; Lisa Pominski,  Former Chief 
Financial Officer; Taylor Walker, Chief Credit Officer; Amelia Vance, Service & Support Executive; Clark Oakley, Chief Operating Officer

W i l s o n  B a n k  H o l d i n g  C o m p a n y

Board of Directors

Randall Clemons
Retired Wilson 
Bank & Trust Chief 
Executive Officer

Jack Bell
Jack W. Bell 
Builders, Inc.

Jimmy Comer
Comerica 
Enterprises

Will Jordan
Real Estate Investor
Farming 
Operations Partner

Mike Maynard
Retired Four Star 
Paving Executive

John McDearman
Chief Executive 
Officer
Wilson Bank 
Holding Company

James Anthony 
Patton
C & T Farms

Lisa Pominski
Former Chief 
Financial Officer; 
Executive Vice 
President Wilson 
Bank Holding 
Company

Elmer Richerson
Retired Wilson 
Bank & Trust 
President

Clint Swain
Fakes & Hooker 
Lumber  

Deborah Varallo
Varallo Public 
Relations  
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Curt Baker

Regional President

Wilson County

W i l s o n  B a n k  a n d  T r u s t

Wilson County

Main Office
623 West Main Street
Lebanon, TN 37087
(615) 444-BANK (2265)

1444 Baddour Pkwy. W.
Lebanon, TN 37087
(615) 444-7560

1130 Castle Heights Ave. N.
Lebanon, TN 37087
(615) 443-0492

440 Hwy. 109 N.
Lebanon, TN 37090
(615) 453-1086

200 Tennessee Blvd.
Lebanon, TN 37087
(615) 443-6178

1476 N. Mt. Juliet Rd.
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
(615) 754-0600

8875 Stewarts Ferry Pike
Gladeville, TN 37071
(615) 443-6522

11835 Lebanon Rd.
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
(615) 773-7841

709 S. Mt. Juliet Rd.
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
(615) 773-7900

402 Public Square
Watertown, TN 37184
(615) 237-3302

Davidson County

2930 West End Ave.
Nashville, TN 37203
(615) 600-0700

217 Donelson Pike
Nashville, TN 37214
(615) 232-5925

4736 Andrew Jackson Pkwy.
Hermitage, TN 37076
(615) 885-0040

DeKalb County

576 W. Broad St.
Smithville, TN 37166
(615) 597-4663

306 Brush Creek Rd.
Alexandria, TN 37012
(615) 529-4663

Hamilton County

Chattanooga- Loan 
Production Office
1300 Broad Street 
Suite 200B
Chattanooga, TN 37402
(423) 671-7216

Putnam County

320 S. Jefferson Ave.
Cookeville, TN 38501
(931) 528-4928

Rutherford County

4195 Franklin Rd.
Murfreesboro, TN 37128
(615) 904-6340

3110 Memorial Blvd.
Murfreesboro, TN 37129
(615) 904-6350

710 N.W. Broad St.
Murfreesboro, TN 37129
(615) 867-7777

2640 S. Church St.
Murfreesboro, TN 37127
(615) 904-6330

210 Commerce Dr.
Smyrna, TN 37167
(615) 904-6300

Smith County

1300 Main St. N.
Carthage, TN 37030
(615) 735-3990

7 New Middleton Hwy.
Gordonsville, TN 38563
(615) 683-3990

Sumner County

455 West Main St.
Gallatin, TN 37066
(615) 442-1470

175 East Main St.
Hendersonville, TN 37075
(615) 447-2990

1630 Nashville Pike
Suite 100
Gallatin, TN 37066
(615) 442-1480

Trousdale County

127 McMurry Blvd.
Hartsville, TN 37074
(615) 374-4133

Williamson County

9200 Carothers Pkwy.
Suite 108
Franklin, TN 37067
(615) 600-0928

5029 Harpeth Drive
Brentwood, TN 37027
(615) 695-8880

Andy Jakes

Regional President
Hamilton and 

Rutherford Counties

Keith Hatley

Regional President
Sumner County

Chad Colwell

Regional President
Dekalb, Putnam, 

Smith and Trousdale  
Counties

John Goodman

Regional President
Davidson and 

Williamson Counties
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623 West Main Street   |   Lebanon, Tennessee 37087   |   (615) 444-BANK (2265)

INVESTMENT & 
INSURANCE SERVICES

Investment Accounts offered through Raymond James 
Investment Services’ 

Investment Management & Trust Services offered through 
Raymond James Investment Services’

Insurance offered through THW Insurance Services, LLC

• Asset Allocation & 
Management

• Portfolio Management
• Estate Planning
• Financial Planning
• Retirement Planning
• Education Planning
• Stocks, Bonds, and 

Mutual Funds

• Insurance and Annuities
• Auto Insurance
• Home Insurance
• Life Insurance
• Health Insurance
• Medical Supplements
• Marketplace Assistance

Securities offered through Raymond 

James Financial Services, Inc., member 

FINRA / SIPC  Investment advisory 

services offered through Raymond 

James Financial Services Advisors, Inc.  

Wilson Bank and Wilson Bank & Trust 

Investment Services are not registered 

broker/dealers and are independent 

of Raymond James Financial Services. 

Investment products are: not 

deposits, not FDIC/NCUA insured, not 

insured by any government agency, 

not bank guaranteed, subject to risk 

and may lose value.
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